
Mendocino County

Legislation Details

File #:  Version: 124-0653 Name:

Status:Type: Approval Consent Agenda

File created: In control:6/6/2024 Public Health

On agenda: Final action:6/25/2024

Title: Adoption of Resolution Authorizing the County of Mendocino’s Director of Health Services to Sign
Second Amendment to BOS Agreement No. 22-236 (Third Amendment No. 22-10260 A03 to Revenue
Agreement No. 22-10260) with the State of California, Department of Public Health, Women, Infants
and Children (WIC) Program Division, in the Amount of $25,308 for a Total of $3,453,930, to Provide
Nutrition Education for WIC for Federal Fiscal Years 2022-25

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Resolution 24-100, 2. Resolution, 3. Interim Agreement *22-236-A2, 4. Original Agreement

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

Mendocino County Printed on 7/2/2024Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

